
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5687

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2019


EXPORT OF COTTON


5687. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the targets fixed for the export of cotton have been achieved during the current year;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government proposes to frame any new policy on the export of cotton; and


(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard and if not, the reasons therefor?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी)
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b): The export of cotton for the current cotton season i.e. 2018-19 is estimated at 50 lakh bales out of which 44.69 lakh bales have already been exported upto 30.04.2019.


(c) & (d): There is no such proposal at present.


****

